
Spark Investee Projects 

 

 
 

AROMATICS MEMORIES 
 

Shreise Hudson | shreise.hudson2@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 
 

ATLAS SUPPORTER 
 

Debra Cole | debra.cole2@va.gov | Hunter Holmes McGuire VA Medical Center | Richmond, VA 
 
 

BIOFEEDBACK TO IMPROVE WELLBEING FOR VETERANS ON 
HEMODIALYSIS 

 

Paige Naylor | paige.naylor@va.gov | Hunter Holmes McGuire VA Medical Center | Richmond, VA 
 
 

BLIND REHAB IN-HOUSE GLASSES FABRICATION: IMPROVING 
VISUALLY IMPAIRED VETERAN’S LIVES 

 

Robert Wrubel | Robert.Wrubel@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

CHEAPER REMOTE INVENTORY 
 

Eric Ayala | eric.ayala@va.gov | Clement J. Zablocki VA Medical Center | Milwaukee, WI 
 
 

DEMENTIA SENSORY ACTIVITY CART 
 

Lindsay Thibodeaux | lindsay.thibodeaux@va.gov | Gulf Coast Veterans Healthcare System | Biloxi, MI 
 
 

DISPOSABLE AIR PILLOW 
 

Suzanne Zwerin | suzanne.zwerin@va.gov | Cincinnati VA Medical Center | Cincinnati, OH 
 
 

ELECTRONIC GREETING CARD 
 

Kimball Hopson | kimball.hopson@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE 
INTERVENTION 

 
Sherry Fedak | sherry.fedak@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 



Spark Investee Projects 

 

 
 

EMPOWER: ELECTRONIC MANAGEMENT AND PATIENT -ORIENTED 
WOUND EDUCATION RESOURCE 

 
Devra Becker | devra.becker@va.gov| VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System | Pittsburgh, PA 

 
 

ENHANCING NON-INVASIVE BRAIN STIMULATION TREATMENT WITH 
CUSTOMIZED 3D SKULL PRINTS 

 
Maheen Adamson | maheen.adamson@va.gov | VA Palo Alto Healthcare System | Palo Alto, CA 

 
 

EYESIGHT-LESS & TOUCH-LESS EMERGENCY & EVACUATION SYSTEM 
 

Arneetrice Ellerman | arneetrice.ellerman@va.gov | Clement J. Zablocki VA Medical Center | Milwaukee, WI 
 
 

G-ROSE (GLUCOSE- REPORTING OVER SECURE ENCRYPTION) 
 

Gloria Fier | gloria.fier@va.gov | Minneapolis VA Healthcare System | Minneapolis, MN 
 
 

HOLISTIC ICU DESIGN: A PATH TOWARDS DELIRIUM FREE RECOVERY 
 

Nakul Vakil | nakul.vakil@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING CERTIFICATION 
 

Robert Bankston | robert.bankston@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

IMPROVING CONSULT WORKFLOW FOR MENTAL HEALTH ACCESS 
 

Lola Baird | lola.baird@va.gov | VA Boston Healthcare System | Boston, MA 
 
 

INTEGRATED CASE MANAGEMENT AND CONTACT TRACING SOLUTION 
FOR OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 

 

Ronald Major | ronald.major@va.gov | Charles George VA Medical Center | Asheville, NC 
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JONSEY THE CAUTION DISK 
 

Wanda Grover, Muriel Savage, and Michael Bryant | wanda.grover@va.gov; muriel.savage@va.gov; 
michael.bryant3@va.gov | Lebanon VA Medical Center | Lebanon, PA 

 
 

JUST BREATHE 
 

Stephanie Dossey | stephanie.dossey@va.gov | VA Sierra Nevada Health Care System | Reno, NV 
 
 

KIMBER'S PLAYGROUND SERVICE ANIMAL RELIEF AREA 
 

Bradley Kalblinger | bradley.kalblinger@va.gov | VA Western Colorado Health Care System | Grand Junction, CO 
 
 

LIFELIKE AND STRUCTURED ROLE-PLAYING IN STATE-OF-THE-ART 
VIRTUAL REALITY 

 

Barry Peterson | barry.peterson@va.gov | VA Sierra Nevada Health Care System | Reno, NV 
 
 

MATERNITY WHOLE HEALTH (MWH) 
 

Brooklyn Giovannetti | brooklyn.giovannetti@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

MEDICATION SYNCHRONIZATION PROGRAM 
 

Ronald Major | ronald.major@va.gov | Charles George VA Medical Center | Asheville, NC 
 
 

NEUROPSYCHOLOGY ASSESSMENT CLINIC KIT (NPACK) 
 

Jessica Alva | jessica.alva@va.gov | Edward Hines, Jr. VA Hospital | Hines, IL 
 
 

ONE CARD, THAT’S ALL 
 

Indra Sandal | indra.sandal@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

ONE PROVIDER, ONE CLINIC  
 

Victoria Wheeler | victoria.wheeler@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
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PAIN MANAGEMENT USING BATTLEFIELD ACUPUNCTURE IN THE 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT AT THE PROVIDER AND TRIAGE LEVELS 

 

Richard Gamble | richard.gamble@va.gov | Lebanon VA Medical Center | Lebanon, PA 
 
 

PICCMU: PREDICTIVE INTERVENTIONS FOR COMMUNITY -BASED CARE 
WITH MOBILE UNITS 

 

Jana Pownell | jana.pownell@va.gov | VA Central Iowa Health Care System | Des Moines, IA 
 
 

POPULATION HEALTH MANAGEMENT TOOL FOR BIOLOGICS V1.0 
 

Kushal Shah | kushal.shah2@va.gov | Edward Hines, Jr. VA Hospital | Hines, IL 
 
 

PORTABLE INTUBATION BOX 
 

Matthew Kellems | matthew.kellems@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

POWER ASSISTED WALKER 
 

Edward Ratner | edward.ratner@va.gov | Minneapolis VA Healthcare System | Minneapolis, MN 
 
 

PRE-PROCEDURAL PATIENT ASSESSMENT 
 

Justin Fulkerson | justin.fulkerson@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

PROSTHETICS STOCK CATALOGUE 
 

Erin Buckley | erin.buckley@va.gov | Hunter Holmes McGuire VA Medical Center | Richmond, VA 
 
 

QUICK & ACCURATE PILL DISPENSER 
 

Angel Avila | angel.avila@va.gov | Raymond G. Murphy Medical Center | Albuquerque, NM 
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REIMAGINING MEDICAL EDUCATION: INVOLVING TRA INEES IN 
HEALTHCARE IMPROVEMENT 

 

Meredith Arensman | meredith.arensman1@va.gov | Central Ohio VA Healthcare System | Columbus, OH 
 
 

REMOTE THERAPEUTIC REALITY EQUINE-ASSISTED ACTIVITIES AND 
THERAPIES (RTREAAT) - OVERCOMING OBSTACLES FOR SUICIDE 
PREVENTION 

 

Inna Zeringue | inna.zeringue@va.gov | VA Salt Lake City Health Care System | Salt Lake City, UT 
 
 

REVERSE BOOM PATIENT LIFT  
 

Ashley Crooks | ashley.crooks@va.gov | Minneapolis VA Healthcare System | Minneapolis, MN 
 
 

RHYTHM, PURPOSE, MOVEMENT 
 

Meghen Erboe and Laura Pond | meghen.erboe@va.gov; laura.pond@va.gov | Hunter Holmes McGuire VA 
Medical Center | Richmond, VA 

 
 

RIGHT (WRITE) RHYTHMS FOR RECOVERY 
 

Emilie Shuler | emilie.shuler@va.gov | Lebanon VA Medical Center | Lebanon, PA 
 
 

SALT LAKE CITY VA RUNNING INJURY CLINIC 
 

Scott Hickenlooper | scott.hickenlooper@va.gov | VA Salt Lake City Health Care System | Salt Lake City, UT 
 
 

SASI- SIGHT AND SOUND IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
 

Maria Grimes | maria.grimes@va.gov | Lebanon VA Medical Center | Lebanon, PA 
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SEE ME, HEAR ME, COMFORT ME: PREVENTING TERMINAL DELIRIUM 
AMONG OLDER HOSPICE PATIENTS 

 

Denise Kresevic | denise.kresevic@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

SIMPLICITY- MAKING BREAST BIOPSIES SIMPLE 
 

Natalie Mandel | natalie.mandel@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

SMART WHITE CANE FOR THE BLIND 
 

Brian Higgins | brian.higgins1@va.gov | VA Palo Alto Healthcare System | Palo Alto, CA 
 
 

SOFT EXOSKELETON TO IMPROVE TRUNK STABILITY IN VETERANS 
WITH SPINAL CORD INJURY 

 

Aidan Friederich | aidan.friederich@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

SUBSCRIBERS = PURPOSE 
 

Lesley Barnett | lesley.barnett@va.gov | Lexington VA Medical Center | Lexington, KY 
 
 

SUICIDE PREVENTION SIMULATION TRAINING FOR CHAPLAINS 
 

Gretchen Hulse | gretchen.hulse@va.gov | VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System | Pittsburgh, PA 
 
 

SUICIDE PROOF IV TUBING- RETHINKING HOW WE TREAT AT RISK 
VETERANS 

 

Misoor Goueli | misoor.goueli2@va.gov | Cincinnati VA Medical Center | Cincinnati, OH 
 
 

TELEGLAUCOMA: EXPANDING TELEOPHTHALMOLOGY TO MONITOR 
STABLE GLAUCOMA PATIENTS 

 

Andrew Camp  | andrew.camp@va.gov | VA San Diego Healthcare System | San Diego, CA 
 
 

TELEHEALTH SCALES FOR TREATMENT (TEST)  
 

William Lemley | william.lemley@va.gov | VA Salt Lake City Health Care System | Salt Lake City, UT
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THE KYPHOTIC WEDGE 
 

Kevin Johnson | kevin.johnson3@va.gov | Cincinnati VA Medical Center | Cincinnati, OH 
 
 

THE USE OF WHITE NOISE SPEAKERS TO FACILITATE SLEEP AND 
PRIVACY FOR INPATIENT VA MENTAL HEALTH CARE PATIENTS 

 

Debra Peters | debra.peters2@va.gov | Charles George VA Medical Center | Asheville, NC 
 
 

THE VETERAN ENTERPRISE CENTER 
 

Peatchola Jones-Cole | peatchola.jones-cole@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

TREAT THE ROOTS NOT THE FRUITS - TREAT OBESITY TO TREAT 
DIABETES 

 

Shubhangi Shidham | shubhangi.shidham@va.gov | Central Ohio VA Healthcare System | Columbus, OH 
 
 

UTILIZING AI TO ENGAGE PATIENTS WITH MAJOR DEPRESSION AND 
ANXIETY TO REDUCE HOSPITALIZATION AND SUICIDALITY 

 

Noel Garcia | noel.garcia@va.gov | VA Loma Linda Healthcare System | Loma Linda, CA 
 
 

VEST: VIRTUAL EMOTIONAL SUPPORT FOR TEAMS 
 

Joshua Ruberg | joshua.ruberg@va.gov | VA San Diego Healthcare System | San Diego, CA 
 
 

VETTEXT ENHANCEMENTS FOR INTERACTIVE PRESCRIPTION 
TRACKING AND REFILL REQUESTS 

 

Ronald Major | ronald.major@va.gov | Charles George VA Medical Center | Asheville, NC 
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VIRTUAL CARE RESOURCE ROOM AND ACCESS 
 

Lauren Lenihan | lauren.lenihan@va.gov | VA Boston Healthcare System | Boston, MA 
 
 

VIRTUAL EMERGENCY ROOM 
 

Cherese Ward-Washington | cherese.ward-washington@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

VIRTUAL STEADI FALL RISK SCREENING CLINIC 
 

Alyssa Liverette | alyssa.liverette@va.gov | Martinsburg VA Medical Center | Martinsburg, WV 
 
 

VVC OBSERVED ORAL FLUID TESTING FOR HOME BASED TREATM ENT 

OF OPIOID USE DISORDER  
 

Brian Sands | brian.sands2@va.gov | VA Salt Lake City Health Care System | Salt Lake City, UZ 



Seed Investee Projects 

 

 
AUTOMATED CARDIOVASCULAR RISK REDUCTION DASHBOARD 
(CARRDS) CONSULTATION 

 

Nishant Shah | nishant.shah@va.gov | North Florida/South Georgia Veterans Health System | Gainesville, FL 
 
 

BIKE SHARE PROGRAM 
 

Michael Cox | michael.cox8@va.gov | Chillicothe VA Medical Center | Chillicothe, OH 
 
 

CARE COORDINATION ON THE GO! 
 

Colleen Cashner | colleen.cashner@va.gov | VA St. Louis Health Care System | St. Louis, MO 
 
 

CLINICAL STIMULATION-DRIVEN ROWING PROGRAM FOR VETERANS 
WITH PARALYSIS 

 

Lisa Lombardo | lisa.lombardo2@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

COMPLETION AND PILOT IMPLEMENTATION OF VIRTUAL REALITY 
TREATMENT FOR SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS —ADAPTING 
TRANSCENDING SELF THERAPY TO TELEHEALTH 

 

Jarrod Reisweber | jarrod.reisweber@va.gov | Hunter Holmes McGuire VA Medical Center | Richmond, VA 
 
 

DROP EASE 
 

Terri Ohlinger | terri.ohlinger@va.gov | Cincinnati VA Medical Center | Cincinnati, OH 
 
 

EXPANDING PRIDE: TRANS-AFFIRMATIVE NARRATIVE EXPOSURE 
THERAPY (TA-NET) 

 

Michelle Hilgeman | michelle.hilgeman@va.gov | Tuscaloosa VA Medical Center | Tuscaloosa, AL 
 
 

FORWARD-TRIAGE HERMTAC TELECASE 
 

Steven Handler | steven.handler@va.gov | VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System | Pittsburgh, PA 



Seed Investee Projects 

 

 
HITTING THE TARGET: A DEVICE FOR OPTIMAL TRANSCRANIAL 
MAGNETIC STIMULATION (TMS) FOR MEDICATION -RESISTANT 
DEPRESSION 

 

Punit Vaidya | punit.vaidya@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

IN-HOME VIRTUAL REALITY REHABILITATION 
 

Esmeralda Madrigal and Jerome Sabangan | esmeralda.madrigal@va.gov; jerome.sabangan@va.gov | VA Palo 
Alto Healthcare System | Palo Alto, CA 

 
 

INTUITIVE EATING: IMPROVING FOOD RELATIONSHIPS USING 
MINDFULNESS 

 

Emily Hood | emily.hood@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

MEDICATION ADHERENCE PACKAGING 
 

Ronald Major | ronald.major@va.gov | Charles George VA Medical Center | Asheville, NC 
 
 

PILOT TRIAL OF AMBULATORY EYE MOVEMENT RECORDING DEVICE 
FOR DIAGNOSIS OF DIZZINESS 

 

Mark Walker | mark.walker5@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

PROSTHETIC SOCK EDUCATION & TRAINING FOR SELF-MANAGEMENT 
(PRO-SETS) 

 

Billie Slater | billie.slater@va.gov | Minneapolis VA Health Care System | Minneapolis, MN 
 

TELE-MEDICAL OFFICER OF THE DAY (TELE -MOD) FOR COMMUNITY 
LIVING CENTERS (CLCS) 

 

Steven Handler | steven.handler@va.gov | VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System | Pittsburgh, PA 
 

THE EQUINE-IMITY PROJECT: EQUINE ASSISTED THERAPY FOR 
PREVENTION OF RECURRENT HOMELESSNESS AMONG VETERANS 

 

Dina Seerden | dina.seerden@va.gov | VA San Diego Healthcare System | San Diego, CA 
 
 

VIDEO VIRTUAL REALITY IMPROVES PPE USAGE AND EMPLOYEE 
ENGAGEMENT 

 

Barry Peterson | barry.peterson@va.gov | VA Sierra Nevada Health Care System | Reno, NV 



Spread Investee Projects 

 

 

AIRWAY CRNA “GO BAG” 
 

Lisa Lucas | lisa.lucas@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 
 
 

CGVA CLC PATIENT FLOW DATABASE (CC PFD) 
 

Ahava Brooke | ahava.brooke@va.gov | Charles George VA Medical Center | Asheville, NC 
 
 

CLINICAL SURFACE STIMULATION CYCLING PROGRAM FOR 
VETERANS WITH PARALYSIS 

 

Kevin Foglyano | kevin.foglyano@va.gov | VA Northeast Ohio Healthcare System | Cleveland, OH 
 
 

LISTEN ACT DEVELOP MODEL, A STRATEGY TO REDUCE BURNOUT 
AND PROMOTE ENGAGEMENT AMONG CLINICIANS AT THE SDV A 

 

Simone Kanter and Jennie Wei | simone.kanter@va.gov; jennie.wei@va.gov | VA San Diego Healthcare System | 
San Diego, CA 

 
 

MOBILE OUTREACH TEAM (MOT)  
 

Kathryne Coric, Renee Brown, and Kristin Weese | kathryne.coric@va.gov; renee.brown3@va.gov; 
kristin.weese@va.gov | Memphis VA Medical Center | Memphis, TN 

 
 

OPERATION PEACE FOR ALL 
 

Carolyn Gartner | carolyn.gartner@va.gov | Martinsburg VA Medical Center | Martinsburg, WV 
 
 

SLEEP FRIENDLY VITALS 
 

Joseph Sweigart | joseph.sweigart@va.gov | Lexington VA Medical Center | Lexington, KY 
 
 

SWALLOWED OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY CAPSULE FOR 
OFFICE-BASED NON-ENDOSCOPIC SCREENING OF BARRETT'S 

 

Hiroshi Mashimo | hiroshi.mashimo@va.gov | VA Boston Healthcare System | Boston, MA 
 
 

TELEHEALTH LACTATION PROGRAM (TLP) 
 

Monica Blakney-Mercer and Whitney Meisenheimer | monica.blakney-mercer@va.gov; 
whitney.meisenheimer@va.gov | VA Sierra Nevada Health Care System | Reno, NV 



Spread Investee Projects 

 

THROUGH OUR EYES, THE WOMEN VETERAN'S EXPERIENCE 
 

Aaron Alles | aaron.alles@va.gov | Cincinnati VA Medical Center | Cincinnati, OH 
 
 

VIRTUAL CARE: LED TBI HOME TREATMENT FOR VETERANS WITH 
CHRONIC TBI AND PTSD 

 
Yelena Bogdanova | yelena.bogdanova@va.gov | VA Boston Healthcare System | Boston, MA 

 
 

VIRTUAL MEDICAL RETINA CLINIC 
 

Akshar Abbott and Elizabeth Norheim | akshar.abbott@va.gov; elizabeth.norheim@va.gov | Minneapolis VA 
Healthcare System | Minneapolis, MN 

 
 

VIRTUAL REALITY THERAPY (VRT) FOR PAIN MAN AGEMENT 
 

Megan Rumzie | megan.rumzie@va.gov | VA Sierra Nevada Health Care System | Reno, NV 
 
 

VIRTUAL VETERANS INTEGRATIVE PAIN (VVIP) NETWORK 
 

Timothy Hudson and Natasha Mroczek | timothy.hudson2@va.gov; natasha.mroczek@va.gov | Hunter Holmes 
McGuire VA Medical Center | Richmond, VA 


